CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON
AND RIGGINS, INC. FOR GASOLINE, HEATING OIL,
AND DIESEL FUEL

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for

the period of one (1) year from July 7,2078 through June 30, 2019 at an estimated price

of One Million One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Dollars
($1,169,660.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year

thereafter at the same annual price, at the option of the City.

Upon a motion of Council Member Tumer, seconded by Council Member

Williams, the above Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.

[...]

AND ASSET MANAGEMENT ALLIANCE, LLC FOR

BUILDING MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE
CITY'S EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for

the period of one (1) year from July 1,2018 through June 30, 2019, at an estimated price

of Ninety-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eight Dollars ($98,508.00), with the possibility

of three (:) uaAitional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, at

the option of the CitY.

Upon a motion of Council Member Williams, seconded by Council

Member Dixon, ihe above Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.

[...]

CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

AND GRAVES LINIFORMS, LLC FOR LINIFORMS
FOR THE CITY'S POLICE DEPARTMENT

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for
the period of one (1) year from July 1,2018 through June 30, 2079, at an estimated price

of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five Hundred Four Dollars ($109,504.00), with the

possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual

price, at the option of the City.

Upon a motion of Council Member Williams, seconded by Council
Member Dixon, the above Ordinance was before the Council for its consideration.